Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT180613 Call Order: 006 Proposal: T7402 District:07

Counties: HILLSBOROUGH

Road Name: CR 580 (SAM ALLEN RD)

Limits: FROM W OF SR 39 (PAUL BUCHMAN HWY) TO E OF PARK RD

Project(s): 25786235201(*) Federal Aid No: 4047203C

Project(s): 25786235601 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 2.018 Miles Contract Days: 760

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/13/18

Total Proposal Length: 2.018 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Calendar Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $27,342,724.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

szailroad insurance is required for this Proposal at time of contract execution. Please see the Specifications Package for more

information.

The improvements under this contract consist of widening a two-mile segment of CR 580 (Sam Allen Rd.) by reconstructing the
existing two-lane, undivided rural highway into a four-lane, divided urban section with curb and gutter. The Project work includes
new pavement, milling and resurfacing, pavement widening, curb and gutter, closed drainage system, ponds and flood plain

compensation sites, sidewalks, signing and pavement markings, signals and UWHCA with the City of Plant City.

ALT

Section 0001 Roadway

ltem

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 2- 1
0102- 2- 2
0102- 3-

0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 61-
0102-71-13
0102-71- 14
0102- 71- 23
0102- 74- 1
0102-74- 2
0102-74- 7

0102- 76-
0102- 78-
0102- 89- 1
0102- 99-
0102-104-

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T7402
Description

MOBILIZATION (25786235201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (25786235201)
SPECIAL DETOUR 1 (25786235201)
SPECIAL DETOUR 2 (25786235201)

COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY
MAINTENANCE

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

BUSINESS SIGN

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, TYPE K

TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE Ill, 6'

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LS
LS
CcYy

HR
ED
EA
LF
LF
LF
ED
ED
LF

ED
EA
LO
ED
ED

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
279.600

260.000
108,336.000
2.000
14,573.000
418.000
14,175.000
421,004.000
120,473.000
1,255.000

343.000
7,441.000
2.000
3,320.000
760.000
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Call Order: 006 Proposal: T7402

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
0102-107- 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, ED 760.000
INTERSECTION
0104- 1- ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS SY 1,490.000
0104- 10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 29,930.000
0104- 11- FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 335.000
0104- 12- STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC LF 6,312.000
0104- 15- SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE EA 7.000
0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 120.000
0108- 1- MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT LS 1.000
MONITORING (25786235201)
0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (25786235201) LS 1.000
0110- 4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY 2,043.000
0110- 7- 1 MAILBOX, F&l SINGLE EA 27.000
0120- 1- REGULAR EXCAVATION cY 123,327.300
0120- 4- SUBSOIL EXCAVATION CY 23,465.000
0120- 6- EMBANKMENT CY 80,374.500
0160- 4- TYPE B STABILIZATION SY 95,841.000
0162- 1- 11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6" SY 242.000
0285-701- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01 SY 2,538.000
0285-707- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07 SY 1,028.000
0285-708- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 08 SY 1,896.000
0285-711- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11 SY 77,222.000
0286- 1- TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION SY 1,882.000
0327-70- 2 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 110.000
0327-70- 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH SY 69.000
0327-70- 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 8,131.000
0327-70- 11 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH SY 1,407.000
0327-70-13 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH SY 3,899.000
0334- 1-13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C TN 13,158.400
0337- 7-25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22 TN 204.100
0337- 7-83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76 TN 7,564.100
-22
0339- 1- MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT TN 24.900
0400- 0- 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL CY 3,979.600
0400- 1- 2 CONCRETE CLASS |, ENDWALLS cY 61.100
0400- 4- 1 CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS CY 247.800
0400- 4- 11 CONC CLASS IV, RETAINING WALLS CY 36.700
0415- 1- 1 REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY LB 41,013.000
0415- 1- 3 REINFORCING STEEL- RETAINING WALL LB 3,674.000
0425- 1-211 INLETS, CURB, TYPE 10, <10’ EA 4.000
0425- 1-351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10 EA 30.000
0425- 1-352 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, >10' EA 2.000
0425- 1-361 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10' EA 24.000
0425- 1-451 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10’ EA 7.000
0425- 1-452 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, >10' EA 18.000
0425- 1-461 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, <10' EA 3.000
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ALT

Item
0425- 1-462
0425- 1-521
0425- 1-529
0425- 1-541
0425- 1-549
0425- 1-559
0425- 1-589
0425- 1-701
0425- 1-711
0425- 2-61
0425- 2-92
0430-174-115
0430-174-118
0430-174-124
0430-174-136
0430-174-218

0430-175-115
0430-175-118
0430-175-124
0430-175-130
0430-175-136
0430-175-142
0430-175-148
0430-175-154
0430-175-160
0430-175-230
0430-950-
0430-982-125
0430-982-129
0430-982-133
0430-982-138
0430-982-143
0430-982-633
0430-984-123
0430-984-125
0430-984-129
0430-984-138
0430-984-625
0455-133- 2
0515- 1- 1
0515- 2-211
0520- 1- 7
0520- 1-10
0520- 3-

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T7402
Description
INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, >10'
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, MODIFY
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, MODIFY
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, MODIFY
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY
INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10’
INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10’
MANHOLES, P-8, <10'
MANHOLES, J-8, >10'
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH,
18"SD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 30"S/C
DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 60" CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 30" CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" SD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD
MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD
SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY-CRITICAL

PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL

PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 1
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
CcY
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

Quantity

11.000
8.000
1.000
6.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
20.000
4.000
111.000
226.000
92.000
34.000
50.000

46.000
4,726.000
5,474.000
1,487.000
1,917.000
3,497.000

942.000
661.000
748.000
164.000
355.000
1.000
5.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
6.000
14.000
6.000
2.000
4.000
23,541.000
7,752.000
274.000
13,404.000
18,383.000
353.000
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ALT

Item
0520- 5- 11
0520- 5-16
0520- 6-
0520- 70-
0521- 8- 4

0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0530- 3- 4
0534-72-101
0536- 1- 1
0536- 6-
0536- 7- 2

0536- 73-
0536- 85- 24
0536- 85- 25
0550- 10-220
0550- 60-224
0570- 1- 2
0571- 1-11
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-102

0710- 11-123

0710- 11-124

0710- 11-125

0710- 11-131

0710- 11-133

0710- 11-141

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

0710- 11-231
0710- 11-241

0999- 16-
0999- 20- 1

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T7402
Description
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE I, 4' WIDE
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 8.5' WIDE
SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE
CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH

CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING BARRIER, WITH JUNCTION SLAB, 42"
VERTICAL FACE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING

SOUND/NOISE BARRIER-INC FOUNDATION, PERMANENT
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL

SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- SPECIAL STEEL POST FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE MOUNT

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE TYPE Il
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD

FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 18.1-20.0' OPENING
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STANDARD,WHITE, 3'-9' SKIP DROP
LINE AND APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA, 12" WIDE,

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4
DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (25786235201)
DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD, MEETING- DO NOT BID

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LF
LF
LF
SY
LF

SY
SY
SF
TN
SF
LF
LF
EA

LF
EA
EA
LF
EA
SY
SY
GM
GM

LF

LF

LF

GM

GM

GM

EA

EA
GM
LF

GM
GM

LS
DA

Quantity

1,896.000
266.000
384.000

3.000
147.000

10,705.000
2,207.000
561.000
34.800
16,860.000
665.000
665.000
16.000

556.000
3.000

3.000
5,309.000
8.000
148,971.000
11,923.000
17.410
1.023

1,651.000
1,422.000
960.000
3.368
0.120
0.907
31.000

92.000
14.039
1,045.000

0.038
0.333

1.000
25.000
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ALT

ltem
0999- 20- 2
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-60
0700- 2-14
0705- 10- 1
0705- 11- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-102

0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711- 11-141

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711-11-224

0711-11-241

0711-14-125

0711- 14-160
0711-14-170
0711-15-133

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-131

0711-16-201

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T7402
Description
DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD, HEARING- DO NOT BID
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (25786235201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (25786235201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP
OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

Section 0003 Signalization

0630- 2- 11
0630- 2-12
0632- 7- 1

0635- 2- 11
0635- 2-12
0639- 1-122

0639- 2- 1
0639- 3- 11
0641- 2-12

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION,
FURNISH & INSTALL

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER
PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&l, POLE MOUNT
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-lIl SERVICE POLE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
LS

AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
LS
GM

LF

LF

LF

GM

EA
EA
LF

GM

LF

EA
EA
GM

GM
GM

GM

LF
LF
PI

EA
EA
AS

LF
EA
EA

Quantity
2.000
1.000

41.000
12.000
5.000
2.000
12.000
6.000
1.000
0.978

1,651.000
1,262.000
740.000
0.681

31.000
92.000
558.000

0.333
1,357.000

41.000
39.000
0.120

5.848
3.223

5.646

620.000
973.000
1.000

39.000
1.000
1.000

540.000
2.000
2.000

Page 49



ALT
0641-

0646-

ltem

2-70

1- 11

0649- 21- 6

0649- 21- 14

0649- 21- 25

0650-

0650-

0650-

0653-

0660-
0660-
0660-
0660-
0663-

0663-

0665-
0670-
0670-

0685-

0700-

1-101
2-101
2-102
2-106
1-111

1-112

1- 11
5-112
5-600

5-22

0700- 11-321

Section 0004 Utilities
0999- 25-
1050- 31-206

1050- 31-208

1050- 31-212

1050- 31-218

1050- 31-224

1050- 51-206

1050- 51-208

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T7402
Description

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE
30' AND GREATER

ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM
50'

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM
60'-60'

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM
78'-60'

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3
SECTION, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4
SECTION, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5
SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN,
WAY

LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&l, TYPE 1
LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&l, TYPE A
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE F

SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, F&l, OPTICAL,
CABINET ELECTRONICS

SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, F&I, OPTICAL,
DETECTOR

PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH
CABINET

UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE
INTERACTIVE

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD
MOUNT, 12-18 SF

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD
MOUNT- AC POWERED, REGULATORY SIGN, UP TO 12 SF

N

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (25786235601)

UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL,
WATER/SEWER, 6"

UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL,
WATER/SEWER, 8"

UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL,
WATER/SEWER, 12"

UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL,
WATER/SEWER, 18"

UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL,
WATER/SEWER, 24"

UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL,
WATER/SEWER, 6"

UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL,
WATER/SEWER, 8"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

AS

AS

AS

AS

EA
AS
AS
AS
EA

EA

EA
AS
AS

EA

EA

AS

LS
LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

Quantity
4.000

8.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
8.000
5.000
1.000
8.000

11.000
7.000
2.000
2.000
1.000

4.000

8.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
4.000

2.000

1.000
243.000

4,173.000
2,825.000
12,092.000
10.000
852.000

613.000
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Call Order: 006 Proposal: T7402

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
1050- 51-212 UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, LF 178.000
WATER/SEWER, 12"
1050- 51-218 UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, LF 6,802.000
WATER/SEWER, 18"
1050- 51-224 UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, LF 48.000
WATER/SEWER, 24"
1050- 61-124 UTILITY PIPE- STEEL, FURNISH & INSTALL, CASING, 24" LF 114.000
1050- 61-130 UTILITY PIPE- STEEL, FURNISH & INSTALL, CASING, 30" LF 702.000
1055- 11-414 UTILITY FITTINGS, F&l, DI/CI, ELBOW, 8 -19.9" EA 204.000
1055- 11-415 UTILITY FITTINGS, F&l, DI/CI, ELBOW, 20 - 49.9" EA 3.000
1055- 11-424 UTILITY FITTINGS, F&l, DI/CI, TEE, 8- 19.9" EA 33.000
1055- 11-425 UTILITY FITTINGS, F&l, DI/CI, TEE, 20 -49.9" EA 1.000
1055- 11-434 UTILITY FITTINGS, F&l, DI/CI, REDUCER, 8 -19.9" EA 3.000
1055- 11-435 UTILITY FITTINGS, F&l, DI/CI, REDUCER, 20 - 49.9" EA 2.000
1055- 11-444 UTILITY FITTINGS, F&l, DI/CI, UNION, 8- 19.9" EA 13.000
1055- 11-454 UTILITY FITTINGS, F&l, DI/CI, CAP/PLUG, 8-19.9" EA 19.000
1055- 11-455 UTILITY FITTINGS, F&l, DI/CI, CAP / PLUG, 20 -49.9" EA 1.000
1080- 21-106 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, 6" EA 32.000
1080- 21-108 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, 8" EA 18.000
1080- 21-112 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, 12" EA 5.000
1080- 21-118 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, 18" EA 29.000
1080- 21-124 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, 24" EA 1.000
1080- 24-106 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6" EA 32.000
1080- 24-108 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 8" EA 18.000
1080- 24-112 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 12" EA 5.000
1080- 24-118 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 18" EA 29.000
1080- 24-124 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 24" EA 1.000
1080- 25-102 UTILITY FIXTURE- BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2" EA 2.000
1080- 26-102 UTILITY FIXTURE, VAC/AIR ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 2" EA 41.000
1080- 29-106 UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & EA 52.000
INSTALL, 6"
1080- 29-108 UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & EA 114.000
INSTALL, 8"
1080- 29-112 UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & EA 114.000
INSTALL, 12"
1080- 29-118 UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & EA 494.000
INSTALL, 18"
1080- 29-124 UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & EA 1.000
INSTALL, 24"
1080- 33-106 UTILITY FIXTURE, PLUG VALVE, FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" EA 6.000
1080- 33-108 UTILITY FIXTURE, PLUG VALVE, FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" EA 1.000
1080- 33-112 UTILITY FIXTURE, PLUG VALVE, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" EA 8.000
1644-113- 08 FIRE HYDRANT, F&l, STANDARD, 2 HOSE, 1PUMPER, 6" EA 14.000
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